APPROVED LODGES NEAR CAMP DISCOVERY

Updated 18 March 2025
LODGE OWNER GM CONTACT NUMBER EMAIL ':::;;"cc: COMMENTS
Zepra Lodge Suzanne 083 335 3787 lodgeriverside@gmail.com 4km Self Catering
www.brianjoffeleisurecollection.co.za
Don de Dieu Guest House Nadia Taljaard 081793 8651 taljaarddondedieu@gmail.com 4km Guest House
Self Catering
Maroela Treetop Lodge Linda van den Berg 0827784308 maroelatreetop@mweb.co.za 4km
www.maroelatreetop.co.za
Minimum 12 persons or all 6 chalets
Kierieklapper Lodge Flip Prinsloo 082 881 6249 info@kierieklapperlodge.co.za 4km No individual room bookings
www.ierieklapperlodge.co.za
Footloose Dons Vorster Nici Vorster 0761419393 nicivrensburg@gmail.com 7km Self Catering Guest House
Riverside Lodge Suzanne 0833353787 lodgeriverside@gmail.com 7km _ SelfCatering
www.brianjoffeleisurecollection.co.za
Uitvlugt Resort Debbie Botes 071613 7567 admin@uitvlugtresort.co.za 8km Self Catering
www.uitvlugtresort.co.za
Isinkwe Lodge Tony 0833257348 info@isinkwelodge.co.za 9km Self Catering or Catered
(Pride of Africa) wwwisinkwelodge.co.za
Neala Lodge Arnelize Vermaak 082 689 0088 info@ngalalodge.co.za ok Self Catering & Cater on Request
(Pride of Africa) annelize@ngalalodge.co.za www.ngalalodge.co.za
) Self Catering, Caravan
Hayward's Game Lodge Paul Hayward 0817801833 info@haywardsgroup.co.za 9km
www.haywardsgroup.co.za
Leopard Song Colin Wilton (UK) Suzan Appelgryn 078 804 3392 info@leopardsong.com 10 km Catered
(Pride of Africa) www.leopardsong.com
Johan Wartington | 082 334 8484 Self Catering
Crimson Lod Johan Wartington bookings@crimsonbushlodge.co.za 10km
rimson Lodge 8t Janet Wartington | 082 334 8485 www.crimsonbushlodge.co.za
Little Dinokeng Betsie & Brand van der 071425 2298 bookings@littledinokeng.com 10km Self Catering
(Pride of Africa) Walt wwuw littledinokengbushlodge.com
Minara Private Boutique Andre & Zane Minaar Andrea Kruger 724 802 109 info@minaralodge.com 10 km Self Catering
Game Lodge
Adama Armand du Plessis Nick 082 921 5345 info@adama.co.za 11km Self Catering
www.adama.co.za
Dinokeng Camp & Leisure | Daven van der Merwe 0711150112 dinokengcl@gmail.com 11km Self Catering
Chameleon Bush Lodge Chris Pieterse Chris Pieterse 0824546535 info@chameleonbushlodge.co.za 11km Self Catering
Carlien Pieterse | 082736 9160 www.chameleonbushlodge.co.za
Lodge - Self Cateri
Sambane Bush Lodge Lara Uys De Wet Fourie 071575 6654 sambaneuys@gmail.com 11km ocge - sell Catering
Caravan & Tents Camp
Indube Gastehuis Jo-AnnRé 0836025104 11km Self Catering
0823732830
Kiipdrift Sands Boskamj Dup Botha Chris Pretorius Klipdrift-bushcamp@sands-canvas.c 11km i
ipe P p 074 582 5047 Self Catering
Mongena Lodge Ettienne Toerien Gavin Sterly 0127118920 relax@mongena.co.za 12km www.mongena.co.za
0828814396
A ’ - Self Catering
Jimmy's Place Gail Gareth 0839941757 bookings@jimmysplaces.co.za 13km ’
www jimmysplaces.co.za
) 060 988 0990
ikwalo L Anton Grotius And reservations@tshikwalo.co.za 13km Self Catering, Catered
Tshikwalo Lodge ly 010594 0457 @ 8,
Marulani Bush Lodge Debbie Botes 071613 7567 admin@marulan 13km Self Catering
www.marulani.co.za
) 0828910543 ) ) Self Catering or Catered
I Jazz info@forevawild.co.za 14km
Foreva Wild 0833086179 @ www.forevawild.co.za
De Kleine Serengeti Game Piet 076 252 1022 bookings@dekleineserengeti.co.za 14km Self Catering
Lodge www.dekleineserengeti.co.za
African Lion Lodge Christa Saayman Emri Saayman 0798753439 africanlionlodge@mweb.co.za 17km Self Catering or Catered
Posh F“"C”(’L";Ha‘fwa" There | ¢\ nley & Stephney Rens Dafder 082 459 0451 posh@rensgroup.co.za 18 km Self Catering
odge
ifo@kwalata.  Cateri
Kwalata Game Ranch Charl pretorius 0100073749 info@kwalata.co.za 18km Self Catering or Catered
083 4599075 charl@kwalata.co.za www.kwalata.co.za
Bushbabies Lodge Charmaine & Barend 064726 3044 info@nushbabieslodge.co.za 18km www.bushbabieslodge.co.za
Self Catering
Hanati Chalets Hanlie Spangenberg 0829298394 info@hanati.co.za 18km
www.hanati.co.za
) 012711 4348/9 Self Catering or Catered
M Valley G: Lod Mark Knezovich Proxi f lley. 19 km
angwa Valley Game Lodge v 0728439558 info@mangwavalley.co-za www.mangwavalley.co.za
Wild & Water Hartogh Streicher | Michelle Licbenberg | 074 724 8924 info@wildnwater.co.za 29km Self Catering

www.wildnwater.co.za

For more information about accommodation inside Dinokeng Game Reserve please contact : 012 711 4391
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